Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Short Form Assignment of Patents and Patent Applications

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Drive Dynamics, LLC	12/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tactical Runflat Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	3601 Woodpark Blvd.	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28206	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	5660653		
Patent Number:	6109319		
Patent Number:	7347241		
Application Number:	60559856		
Application Number:	61049732		
Application Number:	12434614		
Application Number:	61039033		
Application Number:	12410319		
Application Number:	12054252		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)475-4754

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com
Correspondent Name: Stephanie S. Kann
Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

501044387 REEL: 023668 FRAME: 0244

26606

CH \$360,00

PATENT

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22984-00002				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie S. Kann				
Total Attachments: 2 source=drivedynamics12 15 09 Patent Assignment signed#page1.tif source=drivedynamics12 15 09 Patent Assignment signed#page2.tif					

PATENT REEL: 023668 FRAME: 0245

SHORT FORM ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

December 17, 2009

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Drive Dynamics**, **LLC**, a Texas limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), does hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer unto **Tactical Runflat Systems**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"), all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, all continuations, divisionals, continuing applications, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexamined patents relating to any such patents or patent applications, and all foreign counterparts that relate to any of the foregoing, together with all claims, demands and causes of action heretofore, now or hereafter existing that relate to any infringement of any of the foregoing. Assignor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on the date first set forth above.

Drive Dynamics, LLC

Bv:

William W. Gardetto

General Manager

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

Title	Application Number	Filed	Patent Number	Date of Patent
Run-Flat Support for Pneumatic Tired	08/519,983	08/24/1995	5,660,653	08/26/1997
Wheel				
Run-Flat Support for Pneumatic Tired	08/918,056	08/25/1997	6,109,319	08/29/2000
Wheel				
Run-Flat Support System for a Pneumatic	60/559,856	04/06/2004	7,347,241	03/25/2008
Tired Wheel and Method for Installing	11/100,300	04/06/2005		
Same				
Run-Flat Support System for a Pneumatic	61/049,732	05/01/2008	Pending	Pending
Tired Wheel and Method for Installing	12/434,614	05/01/2009		
Same				
Run-Flat Support Assembly for a	61/039,033	03/24/2008	Pending	Pending
Pneumatic Tired Wheel and Method for	12/410,319	03/24/2009		
Use of Same	<u> </u>			
Run-Flat Support System for a Pneumatic Tired	60/559,856	04/06/2004		
Wheel and Method for Installing Same	11/100,300	04/06/2005	7,347,241	03/25/2008
(Continuation of USPN 7,347,241)	12/054,252	03/24/2008	Pending	Pending

1

100733643_9.DOC

RECORDED: 12/17/2009

PATENT REEL: 023668 FRAME: 0247